504199752 01/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4246428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRESSURE PROFILE SYSTEMS INC.	01/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WISETOUCH CO, LTD	
Street Address:	#308, DAERYUNG TECHNO TOWN 6 CHA, 648, SEOBUSAET-GIL, GEUMCHEON-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	08504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8400402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2016153683

Email: boris.leschinsky@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: BORIS LESCHINSKY

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 72

Address Line 4: WALDWICK, NEW JERSEY 07463

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BORIS LESCHINSKY
SIGNATURE:	/leschinsky/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=PPS-10, Electronic Device Housing assignment#page1.tif source=PPS-10, Electronic Device Housing assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504199752 REEL: 041537 FRAME: 0511

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January 15, 2017 between Pressure Profile Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of California, with offices at 5757 Century Boulevard, Suite 600, Los Angeles, CA 90045 and Wisetouch Co., LTD (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a South Korea corporation, with offices at #308, Daeryung Techno Town 6 Cha, 648, Seobusaet-gil, Geumcheon-gu., Seoul, South Korea 08504;

WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to <u>Electronic Device Housing with Integrated User Input Capability</u>; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring 50% (fifty percent) of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration for the signing of this Assignment and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to said ASSIGNEE 50% (fifty percent) of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in U.S. Patent No. 8,400,402 entitled <u>Electronic Device Housing with Integrated User Input Capability</u>, issued <u>March 19, 2013</u>, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

of	•	GNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this 25.4 day 2017.
Pressure Profi	le Systems Inc.	
	- 20.7	Jac Son
Date		(Jae S. Son) (President and CEO)
STATE OF)) ss	
COUNTY OF		and the state of t
on at beach disconded acher hear	oved to me on the basis of :	, before me personally came the above named who is satisfactory evidence to be the satisfactory evidence to be satisfactory evidence to be satisfactory evidence to be satisfactory evidence.
	n der sterre de service de la companya de la compa	NOTARY PUBLIC
- state of the sta	man negative calculate and said	My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 041537 FRAME: 0512

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that docume	ent.	
State of California County ofLos	Angeles))
On 1/23/17	before me,	Katrina Tran, Notary Public
	Marian	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	jae s	Son
subscribed to the within high-ritheir authorized person(s), or the entity	instrument and acknow capacity(ies), and that bupon behalf of which the YOF PERJURY under the	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) [s/s/are viedged to me that he/stre/they executed the same in by he/their signature(s) on the instrument the e person(s) acted, executed the instrument. the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal.	KATRINA TRAN Notery Public - Celifornis Los Angeles County Commission # 2188631 My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2020
Signature		(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 041537 FRAME: 0513

RECORDED: 01/27/2017